## **NOTICE OF DETERMINATION**

Pursuant to Indiana Code § 6-1.1-20-5, notice is hereby given that the Board of School Trustees of the North Putnam Community School Corporation has preliminarily determined to i) issue general obligation bonds in the approximate principal amount of \$635,000 and ii) enter into a lease agreement and issue bonds in the principal amount of approximately \$4,940,000 to fund the renovation of and improvements to Bainbridge Elementary School, site work and paving throughout the School Corporation and the purchase of equipment and technology.

Dated: October 1, 2021

<u>/s/ Secretary, Board of School Trustees</u> North Putnam Community School Corporation

(Note: Publish once each week, for two weeks in newspapers; also <u>post</u> in three public places in the school corporation).

## **AFFIDAVIT RE POSTING OF A NOTICE**

## STATE OF INDIANA ) ) SS: COUNTY OF PUTNAM )

The undersigned, being first duly sworn, upon his/her oath deposes and says:

That he/she did, on October 1, 2021, post in three public places in the school corporation known as North Putnam Community School Corporation (the "School Corporation") a copy of the notice advising taxpayers of the School Corporation of the School Corporation's Notice of Determination (the "Notice"), which notice is in the form attached hereto.

Affiant further says that said notice was posted in the following places in said School Corporation:

1)
2)
3)

In addition, the notice was also posted on the School Corporation's website.

Bv:

	Name:	
	Title:	
Subscribed and sworn to	o before me this day of	, 2021.
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	My County of Residence:	My County Number: